(g) Anahita Desai explained that Trusts can raise funds for various projects but nobody gives 
donations for the Administrative Expenses of running a Trust. Our Chairperson had the foresight 
and vision and therefore she gave a large donation of Rs. 3,50,00,000/- (Rupees Three crores 
fifty lakhs only) from the Estate of Late  Mr. Soli Dariwalla to ensure that WAPIZ does not fall short 
of Administrative costs. The interest received from this Corpus, will cover the Administrative 
expenses of WAPIZ for many more years. She clearly explained that if WAPIZ receives any